PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3311727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNG OK LEE	04/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANDO CORPORATION
Street Address:	343-1, MANHO-RI, POSEUNG-EUP
City:	PYEONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	451-821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14687194	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: yshgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & HAM, LLP

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5645-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOON S. HAM
SIGNATURE:	/Yoon S. Ham/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=5645-0009_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0515

503265109

Docket No.: 5645-0009

ASSIGNMENT

which	In cor is hereby	nsideration of the premise sucknowledged, the und	ses and other good and valua craigned.	ole consideration in hand paid, the r	eceipt and sufficiency of
	1)	Young Ok LEE	2)		
	3)		4)		
	5)		x 8s	ox if continued on page 2	
Gyes "ASS	CPORA onggi-de SIGNEE	TION having a p o, 451-821 Repu	lace of business at <u>3</u> blic of Korea, its s	reby sells, assigns and trans 13-1, Manho-ri, Poseung-e accessors and assigns (her United States of America as o	up. Pyeongtaek-si, einafter designated
$\mathbf{B}\mathbf{A}$	TTERY			I FOR HYBRID VEHICLE	
(a)	for wh United	sich an application for	ARGE PREVENTING United States Letters Patent on No.	METHOD USING THE SA was filed on; or	ME and identified by
(b)	for wh	ich an application for Ur	nited States Letters Patent was	executed on	
Propei agrees applied ASSIC applied ASSIC	that the a AND ation for a JNEE, its ations for JNEE, its	said ASSIGNEE, for its attorneys of record in said the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, di successors, assigns and patent hased thereon,	interest as ASSIGNEE, its side application shall hereafter as agrees to transfer a like it visional, reissued or extended legal representatives, and with prowing out of or related to	e International Convention for the accessors, assigns and legal represent on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; interest, and to render all necessary Leiters Patent of the United States, hout further remuneration, in and to the said invention; and to execute it essential to ASSIGNEE's full protein.	y assistance in making upon request of the said any improvements, and any papers by the said
		date indicated aside my			
1)	0(7 4		Apr. 10,2015	
Nam	e: Young	Ok LEE		Date	
2)					
Nam	\$1,			Date	**************************************
33					
Nami	<u>6.</u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	;
1)					
Name				Flate	***************************************

Date

PATENT REEL: 035414 FRAME: 0516

5) Name: